0	4 .7	-2008						
- lâ		-2006 ###################################						
- lê								
k k	(Rev. 03/01)	8652 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
L								
ר ו	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)						
120	SASAKI, Toyonori	Name: Brother Industries, Ltd.						
		Internal Address: Street Address:						
in l	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)							
-	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Aichi-ken</u>						
	X Other To correct name of Assignee	_ State: _Japan Zip:						
	Execution Date: February 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:						
F	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No						
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 7207.013.00	X Enclosed						
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)						
	City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:						
	City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
l	9. Statement and signature.							
	9. Statement and signature.							
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. George G. Ballas, Reg. No.: 52,587	Information is true and correct and any attached copy May 11, 2006 Signature Date						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Signature Date						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. George G. Ballas, Reg. No.: 52,587 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						

CH \$40.00 500911 29174003

07/17/2006 17:25 202-496-7756

- K. J. 🗨

Docket No.: 7207.013.00

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS,	, I (WE)	Toyonori SASAK	I				
	. .		·			, respe	ctively,
have invented cert	ain new a	nd useful improvem	ents in:				
		INK CART	RIDGE				
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent was a	executed	on			
(Application No.	<u>.</u>		, Filed	Ja	nuary 10, 2003	3), and
	Brother	/ Industries, Ltd.	heart	ĿĿ	ml		
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "/ Mizubo	ASSIGNEE") having -ku, Nagova-shi, Ai	g a place o	of b	usiness at:		

is desirous of acquiring the half of my undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, an undivided half of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and an undivided half of my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and an undivided half of my entire right, title, and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and

REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0432

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Sarake - 10, 27, 200 g Date: (Signature of Invento Toyonori SASAKI Date: (Signature of Inventor)

Date:

Date:

Date:

(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

PATENT REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0433

MCKENNA, LONG, ALDRG

PAGE 10/10

United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102433290

7207.01

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/23/2003

REEL/FRAME: 013994/0291 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: SASAKI, TOYONORI

DOC DATE: 02/27/2003

ASSIGNEE:

BROTHERS INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 29174003 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 01/10/2003 ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



202-496-7756

MCKENNA, LONG, ALDRG



Docket No.: 7207.013.00 (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

SASAKI, Toyonori

Application No.: 29/174,003

Filed: January 10, 2003

For: INK CARTRIDGE

RIDGE

Customer No.: 30827

Confirmation No.: 4356

Art Unit: 2914

Examiner: Cathy A. MacCormac

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Services Branch Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST TO CORRECT NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Sir:

Attached please find a request to correct the assignee's name on the recorded assignment to "BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD." Included in this request are:

1. A new Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

2. A copy of the original PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet with initialed correction by attorney of record.

3. A copy of the original assignment with initialed correction by attorney of record.

4. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of this fee.

If these papers are not considered timely filed by the Patent and Trademark Office, then a petition is hereby made under 37 C.F.R. §1.136, and any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.136 for any necessary extension of time, or any other fees required to complete the filing of this response, may be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0911. Please credit any overpayment to deposit Account No. 50-0911.

Dated: May 11, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

By

George G. Ballas Registration No.: 52,587 McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 496-7500 Attorneys for Applicant

Attachments

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0435